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Abstract

The purpose of this study is to understand the healthy diet knowledge of university faculties and
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to explore the correlation between healthy diet knowledge and eating attitude. A questionnaire
survey was conducted on the healthy diet knowledge and eating attitude of the faculties of Y uni-
versity in Guangxi. The survey found that the majority of faculty members were aged from 36 to 45
(43.0%) among the 237 valid survey samples, which indicated that they were mainly young and
middle-aged. The results also showed that more than 50% of the university faculties did not pay
attention to the healthy diet knowledge. In terms of eating attitude, it also showed that more than
50% of the faculties had improper eating attitude. The results of this study also found that the
more knowledgeable the faculty members were about healthy diet, the more they agreed with the
eating attitudes of “snacking is bad for health” and “breakfast is important for health”, while the
knowledge about healthy diet had no effect on the eating attitudes of other items. The results of
this study can be used as a reference for the officials and universities to pay attention to the ba-
lanced diet of the university faculties and promoting the nutritional education in universities, so
as to improve the diet health of the university faculties.
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Figure 1. Research schema
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W BER TR A S e b B B InR 1 o, AR L aTRUE H, 7E 237 MBS AT, 5
IR TMANECH 113 N, HEFEARKN 47.7%, LHBORTIANECN 124 N, 5 SRR 52.3%, 13 W4t
BEREA IO 5 e b BRI T 11 SF 08 /3 A 5 T 25 % DA R IR TANECR 21 N, S FEA KL 8.9%;
25~30 % ZIN T ABCHN 60 N, HEEEARN 25.3%, NIkZE: 36~45 LHIEIN T AECN 102 A, 5
FEAKLT) 43.0%, Ni%; 46~55 % MFHER T AN 49 N, (HEFEARE 20.7%, N =%; 56~65 %
MBERTAECN S N, HEFEARK 2.1%, Nfd. BERD MR A: SRR TR A LA
B FEENEER A, SUF SRR 89.0%, &I LK.

Table 1. Age and sex distribution of the faculty (n = 237)
1 HERTHERRMERID(n = 237)

1
2 NBU( & B ANBOE 4 LR NS FHE H 5 )
€2 A (%)
gk Bk
(%) A (%)
<25 21 (8.9%) 17 (81.0%) 4 (19.0%)
25~35 60 (25.3%) 37 (61.7%) 23 (38.3%)
36~45 102 (43.0%) 50 (49.0%) 52 (51.0%)
46~55 49 (20.7%) 18 (36.7%) 31 (63.3%)
56~65 5 (2.1%) 2 (40.0%) 3 (60.0%)
it 237 (100%) 124 (52.4%) 113 (47.6%)
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32. BERERILERREFXRMRNANE

YA 104 2R 9~14 BN R REE R IR UM R AR, WSk 2 firdll. 3R 2 BHR &, &S
AEER SR AT VR H, 78 237 DNMEROREREAY, H 72.2%00 NFIE THRE S R EskiE |
5 52.8%M NAITE [ /K S AE H A UCRICE |, BRI e e I LR N X o, Hofth, #0R T

[ v [ A4 7 452 (Body mass index, BMI)IEF 1 | [12]H9IN 51 R A 36.7% ) N &niE, &niE [REadgd R A
1 REF IR ] N &7 49.8%, FNiE [ 004 H @SR ] M A 5 34.2%, HiE [ER3emfa A
VIR | BN R 37.5%, B AN R T To NS g RAS A0, MR Tl G RA TART % (8]
()R R 1T 20 T DU fi B R IR R T

Table 2. Awareness of the faculty about healthy diet knowledge (n = 237)
2. ERBIR IR HIRAIAZE (n = 237)

87 LH N7 ExE N (%) BN (%) ANFiiE N H (%)
9 rp AR5 i B0(BMI) IE # AE AR 87 (36.7%) 102 (43.0%) 48 (20.3%)
10 i E I R A B DR U 171 (72.2%) 65 (27.4%) 1 (0.4%)
11 FEE4EEZ A IR I HORIE 118 (49.8%) 98 (41.3%) 21 (8.9%)
12 Ay H g BRI E 81 (34.2%) 133 (56.1%) 23 (9.7%)
13 KSR R R 125 (52.8%) 97 (40.9%) 15 (6.3%)
14 BRSNS HE DUR I E 89 (37.5%) 131 (55.3%) 17 (7.2%)

33 ERHRITEBREFARNSE

BTG PS 3~7 U SEAEE RS E MR, WmE 3 Fsl. NRIATLEL, 1£ 237 4t
AROREREAS, MIH [ SR Az 4] FFAEE AR R FAESEN NS 128 A, f 54%;
MIH [ZFaPER] FFAEERELFAESEEA 147 N, 5 61.6%; XTHH [Ha I BRMER
A FHEERBAFRESEEA 114 A, 5 48.1%;: XI0IH [FEMERREE ] FFIEFRELFERES
JEHA 158 N, A 66.7%; XTUIH [WZEHRIZIR TR FRIENC ] Frps FEMEESEE A 114
N, i 48.1%; XIH [3E45 H ATAICE SRR | FrE% REMFEZE A 123 A, 5 51.9%. Hiksl
RAFH: FRHIR LA TGRS E ERABOVAER, M2 7 HHE KRR,

Table 3. Consent of the faculty on eating attitudes (n = 237)
*® 3 BRBEIRIXTRASENEEE (N = 237)

s FEAZAZ FEEA%K  HaAH ARAEAE FEAREA%K

) IF] e Py 75

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
3 ERZA 2zt 4 34 (14.3%) 94 (39.7%) 87 (36.7%) 19 (8.0%) 3 (1.3%)
4 e A R 48 (20.3%) 99 (41.8%) 74 (31.2%) 15 (6.3%) 1 (0.4%)
5 TR SR AE 30 (12.7%) 84 (35.4%) 84 (35.4%) 38 (16.1%) 1 (0.4%)
6 TR AR B 90 (38.0%) 68 (28.7%) 68 (28.7%) 10 (4.2%) 1 (0.4%)
7 BRI e B S TR P4 43 (18.1%) 71(30.0%) 106 (44.7%) 16 (6.8%) 1 (0.4%)
8 AT H AT SR (g 35 (14.8%) 88(37.1%) 96 (40.5%) 15 (6.3%) 3(1.3%)
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£ 237 MHROAEREA T, YOV A CRERF G EHE AL 40 A, 25 EFEA A HUY 16.9%,
M4 132 NFFARGERE & TN AR, HEFEANEL 55.7%, #52, A TS s B0l TIA
TIRERERV IR AREE, B 27.4% (65 N\)WVH SRR EIEART & EERE R B4, £237 4
AROREREA N, A8 H QR R b H E R AR R N i e AT 207 N, 5 BR
87.34%, WA RHL LRI B H IR REM K T e REE | fe g At fr. b g RS-
TR R i HE P IR R T A R R T, DRI R TR R iR, B U T A 2.

34. BREFRRFAFRRSEHERES

BT R RO X [ 2 T A R SRR RIRA R 1 2, VB B 4y 1 0, B A RNE
Fem 0 75, RS U FEE TR R I RS 0 B G SRR A EDE 2 B HEAT HE S 0BT, 85 5R IR 4 s
HIR 4 55 [BREERCENEIR] /05 TeERpm@R] Uk [FEMMERRER ] KA
J3E 53 30 SR 3 2 DA R S 3 PR L AT G, Sl s e R SRR v £ v I R T ) R [ e 2 B e R f e
DL [N AR R ] AR RS SR HAh R Er A BT H 2097 835 ARG 1

Table 4. Correlation between healthy diet knowledge and eating attitudes (n = 237)
® 4. BREFREMAMRETEZHEXME (N =237)

- . BRNZAR BAS H R
ey BRI A4 R e ekt i e
i JEE 7% YNz ZEE A RN P ik

A FIR WMz a KEmER SRR IRE SRR SR

B B FR AT AR 1 0.082 0.223" 0.016 0.146" -0.117 0.095

W *FERFEKTFR 0.05 B (Z), MRKEFE. **ERFEKFAR 0.01 FGRUE), MRKEE.

4. 75

ZEA UL B RTIR R AT AT 7E 237 MERAEAEA T, BUR T2 L) 36~45 B %, 5
43.0%, RN 25~35 %, 5 25.3%, =N 46~55%, 5 20.7%, EoRUAE. PENT. EEETE RN
BRI, ERBIT T [HEAMERIERBM)IEFME] « [44R A MRTEEYRIE] . (4§
HAg @RI ] « [ HEESRMEGRIE ] FERR R, A8 s B AE R EAR
FE, RN ERHIR TAEDA TUR L RN AR FEE SRR AR o IR AR B RS B T T
BT IERSETE [M2EaimdE] & [ Ras @R REE | FaEE e & FAESEALEE
B, AR Sl A FE T H B AT AN AT 4 | FREE R R R RS I N . xF TR S48
IRAMERR | FRARE R R KRB S E NS EGE IO 1 [ IRZIR S AR RS R8I | M ABHEA
FIFL. BREDH TR BOE LA NS G E . AP Ras R SR B 7 ReE TRk s
WEIR DA (2T aamfgs] [ REMEFERER] NREEE.

W2 858, ATRMEBURM A G AL S & @S RAE NS %, BEM R BOR LR, nsm
SERREEFRUE, DRI E R B0 T RE R AR SRR TR TR FEN, 2
BRI, WECE AR AR, DURCRRIEF RS, HOREE B R B A B I R E
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